No. Letter	SB-048/CSL-LN/OJK/IV/16	
Company Name	PT Link Net Tbk	
Stock Code	LINK	
Attachment	1	
Subject	Disclosure of Information That Should be Known by the Public - Report of	
	Information or Material Facts	

The Company/Issuer reported things as follows:

On April 21<sup>st</sup>, 2016, the Company experienced events/obtain information/material facts, namely:

## Other:

- Report of Information or Material Facts

The impact of events, information or the important facts to the Company as follows:

The impact on Operational Activities:

-

The impact on financial condition and financial projections:

\_

The impact of Law:

\_

The impact on the Company's business continuity:

\_

Sender	Dicky Setiadi Moechtar	
Position	Corporate Secretary	
Date and Time	April 25 <sup>th</sup> , 2016 18:07:03	
Attachment	20160425 - SB-048 - Laporan Informasi atau Fakta Material.pdf	

This document is an official document of PT Link Net Tbk which do not require a signature for an electronically generated by the electronic reporting system. PT Link Net Tbk takes full responsibility for the information contained in this document.



No. : SB-048/CSL-LN/OJK/IV/16 Jakarta, April 25<sup>th</sup>, 2016

Attachment :-

Subject : Report of Information or Material Facts

To,

Financial Services Authority (Otoritas Jasa Keuangan-"OJK")

Gedung Sumitro Djojohadikusumo Jalan Lapangan Banteng Timur No.2-4 Jakarta 10710

Up. : Ibu Nurhaida – Head Executive of Capital Market Supervisory Commissioner

Dear Madam,

Herewith on behalf of the Company for submitting an Information Report or Material Facts as follows:

Name of Company : PT Link Net Tbk ("**The Company**")

Business Unit : Perform fixed-based operation of cable, multimedia

services, internet service provider and business

management consulting services

Telephone : 021-5278811 Facsimile : 021-5278833

Electronic mail address (e-mail) : corporate.secretary@linknet.co.id

1.	Date of Event	April 21 <sup>st</sup> , 2016
2.	Type of Information or Material Facts	Sell of shares in PT Lynx Mitra Asia
3.	Description of Information or Material Facts	The Company has signed Deed of Sell and Purchase f PT Lynx Mitra Asia, which the Company selling its shares in PT Lynx Mitra Asia as much as 178.750 (one hundred seventy eight thousand seven hundred fifty) shares which represents 65% shares that have been issued by PT Lynx Mitra Asia to:  - PT Graha Investama Andalan Terpadu as much as 176.000 (one hundred seventy six thousand) shares which represent 64% (sixty four percent) of share ownership;  - PT Delta Nusantara Networks as much as 2.750 (two thousand seven hundred fifty) which represent 1% (one percent) of share ownership.
4.	The impact of events, information or material facts that the activities of operational, legal, financial condition, or business continuity of the Issuer or Public Company	
5.	Other Remarks	-





Please be informed accordingly and thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully, **PT Link Net Tbk**For and behalf of Board of Director,

(signature)

## Dicky S. Moechtar

Corporate Secretary

Cc:

- Board of Director of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia